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Before installing this product, read the Safety Information.

3\44.4(}1\ CilbaMall E¢\)§ Can ‘Gm\ [KYY A_x;aS): dgé
Antes de instalar este produto, leia as Informagdes de Seguranga.

LA M7l EF4IEE Safety Information
(Z2fFR)-

FEARBLA 0 HEMH T RARA, -
Prije instalacije ovog produkta obavezno procitajte Sigurnosne Upute.

Pred instalaci tohoto produktu si prectéte prirucku bezpecnostnich instrukci.

Las sikkerhedsforskrifterne, fgr du installerer dette produkt.

Lees voordat u dit product installeert eerst de veiligheidsvoorschriften.

Ennen kuin asennat tdmin tuotteen, lue turvaohjeet kohdasta Safety Information.
Avant d’installer ce produit, lisez les consignes de sécurité.

Vor der Installation dieses Produkts die Sicherheitshinweise lesen.

Mpwv eykataoTtroeTe TO TPOIGV aUTO, dlaBACTE TI§ TANPOPOPIEG aoPpAAelaq
(safety information).

JIIMT020 MR NKXR IRAP AT 1X10 17°pNnw 197

Atermék telepitése el6tt olvassa el a Biztonséagi elirasokat!
Prima di installare questo prodotto, leggere le Informazioni sulla Sicurezza.

HROREDHIZ, TEFERELZA 2SN,
2 M= dXct) 0l etd HEE HASHAR.

[Ipen ma ce mHCTAMPa OBOj MPOAYKT, MPOUNTajTe HHPOpManmjaTa 3a 6e30eTHOCT.
Les sikkerhetsinformasjonen (Safety Information) fgr du installerer dette produktet.

Przed zainstalowaniem tego produktu, nalezy zapoznac sig
z ksiazka "Informacje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa" (Safety Information).

Antes de instalar este produto, leia as Informagdes sobre Seguranga.

Mepepn ycTaHOBKOM MPOAYKTa MPOYTUTE MHCTPYKLIUK MO
TexHnKe 6e30nacHOCTMU.

Pred inStalaciou tohto zariadenia si pecitaje Bezpe€nostné predpisy.
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Pred namestitvijo tega proizvoda preberite Varnostne informacije.

Antes de instalar este producto, lea la informacién de seguridad.

Lias sidkerhetsinformationen innan du installerar den hir produkten.
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IBM® System Storage™ DS3400 Storage Subsystem DS3400
Storage Subsystem

DS3400

IBM DS3000
IBM DS3000

IBM System Storage DS3400 Storage Subsystem

RAIDO 1 3 5 300 GB
14 TB
2U DS3400 RAID
4 Gbps SAS
DS3400 3 Gbps SAS
DS3400 48
300 GB 14 TB DS3400
FlashCopy® VolumeCopy DS3000
DS3400 DS3000 Storage Manager V2
DS3000 16
firmware IBM Web DS3400
DS3400

[u—

[http://www.ibm.com/servers/storage/support/|

2. * Support for System Storage and TotalStorage products” Select your prod-
uct Product family Disk systems
3. Product IBM System Storage DS3400
4. Go
5.
. firmware Download
RAID ESM firmware
. Install and use
IBM Web firmware
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DS3400 DS3400
« DS3400 515 115 - 230
Btu
RAID . DS3400 205
60
1235
361
. 8.7 3.4
. 55.0 216
. 447 17.6 30 - 60
. 17.2 38.0 90
292 136
64.5
198
. 264
— DS3400 10° kVA
35°C 50.0°  95°F 0.06
305 100 0.38
3000 9840
10°C  18°F
— DS3400 10°
DS§3400 50°C 14.0°  120.0°F
12 3000 9840
SAS
ANSI S12.10  ISO 7779
15°C  27.0°F
‘ : ISO 9296
— DS3400 20%  80%
— DS3400 10%  90%
- - 26°C 79°F
SAS - 10%
12
6.2
6.2
48
48
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DS3400 RAID DS3400

DS3400 IBM

DS3400 LUN

* Microsoft® Windows® Server 2003
+ Red Hat® Enterprise Linux®

* SuSE Linux Enterprise Server

* Novell Netware

e VMware ESX Server

DS3000 Storage Manager V2

[http://www.ibm.com/servers/storage/disk/ds3400/index.html| IBM
DS3000
SCSI-3 SCSI-FCP
FC-AL 100 15
SCSI DS3400 DS3400
HBA 2 Gbps 4 Gbps
400 MBps 800
MBps
Storage Subsystem firmware http://
[www.ibm.com/servers/storage/support/disk/| Storage Subsystem
Web Additional Support My support
register now
Storage Subsystem DS3000 Stor-
age Manager DS3400 Storage Subsystem firmware DS3000
firmware firmware
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1. [http://www.ibm.com/servers/storage/support/disk/

My support

N

add products
Storage

» Computer Storage
» Disk Storage Systems
+ System Storage DS3000

5. DS3000
DS3000 Add products
My support

6. “ My support” Edit profile Subscribe to
email

7. Storage

* Please send these documents by weekly email
* Downloads and drivers
* Flashes

Update
9. Sign out My Support

. Storage Subsystem
Storage Subsystem

. DS3400
PDU
DS3400 EXP3000 DS3400
DS3400

DS3000

Storage Subsystem
PDU Storage Subsystem

i
—_

. firmware
DS3000 Stor-
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IBM
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DS3400 firmware

1 70
2.

Storage Manager V2
DS3400 RAID Storage Sub-
system A B DS3400

Storage Subsystem

. 4 Gbps
. DS3400 SAS
. DS3400
[ 38 300 [ 41 35|
A 1P 192.168.128.101 B
P 192.168.128.102 255.255.255.0
DS3400 DIMM
firmware
DS3000
DS3400

DS3400 DS3400
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6. Storage Subsystem

RAID 512 MB

DIMM

WP AT DIMM

THLE LA
ST

Nk il

Storage Subsystem

SFP

DS3400 Storage Subsystem

SFP DS3400 Storage Sub-
system 1 2 4 Gbps DS3400 Storage Sub-
system SAS
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SFP

4 Gbps 2 Gbps SFP
Gbps SFP IBM CRU/FRU
SFP 4 Gbps 2 Gbps
SFP
SFP SFP

8. SFP
DS3400 firmware NVSRAM
ESM firmware firmware
firmware
DS3400 firmware
2. DS3400 Storage Subsystem firmware
[firmware
DS3000 Storage Manager 2.17
DS3400 firmware 6.17.30.06
DS3400 NVSRAM N1726D34LR917V03
N1726D340R917V15
ESM firmware | 1.64
firmware IBM DS3000 System Storage Web
firmware
|http://www.ibm.com/sewers/storage/support/disk/l



http://www.ibm.com/servers/storage/support/disk/

[http://www.ibm.com/servers/storage/support/disk/ DS3000 Stor-
age Manager DS3400 firmware NVSRAM firmware

DS3000 Storage Manager IBM
System Storage DS3000 Storage Manager 2.0
IBM System Storage DS3200 and DS3400 Support CD Documentation

firmware

DS3400 Storage Subsystem firmware
DS3400 Storage Subsystem DS3000 Storage Manager V2

Subsystem Management Summary Hardware Com-
ponents Storage Subsystem Profile Storage Subsystem Profile
All Profile For Storage Subsystem

Profile For Storage Subsystem
firmware

DS3000
* NVSRAM
* Firmware
e Appware

* Bootware

* Firmware

e ESM firmware

12

DS3400 DS3400 Storage Subsystem
Storage Subsystem
DS3400 Storage Sub-

system
Storage Subsystem
Storage Subsystem
13 9 DS3400 19
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44,67 JEK
(17.59 HEf)

w 0
=3
2
L

55.0 JEk

48.20 JEK
(21.6 4E<})

(18.98 Hisf)

9. DS3400
Storage Subsystem Storage Subsystem
3. DS§3400
DS3400 ! 2
28.31 62.41
9.71 21.41
29.24 64.47
! 12
2
4. DS3400
0.95 2.10
2.52 5.55
1.75 3.85
0.22 0.49
Storage Subsystem
1. 60
2. 1



Storage Subsystem
90 264 50 60

DS3400 Storage Subsystem 6 100 2.5 240

Storage Subsystem

Storage Subsystem PDU

[ 104

15 10 DS3400 Storage Subsystem 30
24
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2 Storage Subsystem

Storage Subsystem

[ xi [ | 19
[ 18 | DS3400
DS3400 DS3400
- 12 Storage Subsystem 12
- RAID 2
- 2
- 2
- 1
- 2
- 2
- M5 12
- 8
DS3400 IBM
IBM [ 104 |

— IBM System Storage DS3200 and DS3400 Support CD

CD IBM DS3000 Storage Manager V2
firmware Adobe Acrobat PDF

IBM System Storage DS3400 Storage Subsystem

- IBM
- DS3400

DS3400

IBM
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DS3400

DS3400
« IBM 1 SAS
* IBM 3 SAS
* SFP
« IBM 1
e IBM 5
* IBM 25
. HBA

18T 8 — 32 Tw
(9.7 %E) (39.7 — 70.5 )
18 32 39.7 70.5
C009
DS3400 30 66 DS3400
DS3400
Storage Subsystem
DS3400
1. [ 20
2. [ 21 |
3.
4. [ 107 A, |  DS3400 Storage Subsystem
RAID MAC
MAC RAID
5. DS3400
6. DS3400
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10.

12.
13.

Storage Subsystem
DS3400 Storage Subsystem
DS3400
[http://www.ibm.com/storage/fasttkeys|

DS3400 Storage Subsystem

SAS DS3400 [ 35
DS3400 |
DS3400
DS3400
DS3400
HBA [ 43 DS3400 |
DS3400 [ 49 DS3400 [
[ 52 Storage Subsystem |

DS3400 Storage Subsystem

11.
Storage Manager V2 DS3000 Storage Manager V2

DS3000

IBM System Storage DS3000 Storage

Manager 2 IBM System Storage
DS3200 and DS3400 Support CD Documentation

DS3000 Storage Manager
[ 51 DS3000

Storage Subsystem

2 Storage Subsystem 19
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RAID

DS3400 Storage Subsystem

[ 12

2. DS3400

DS3400

CD
firmware

DS3400

18 — 32 T

(39.7 — 70.5 %)

18 32 39.7 70.5

C009
CD IBM DS3000 Storage Manager V2

DS3400 Storage Subsystem firmware

[http://www.ibm.com/servers/storage/support/disk/]
firmware Storage Manager
firmware

5. |

+ DS3400
< 5/16 8
« #0  #1 Philips

* DS3400
* DS3400
e SAS 1

* SFP
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DS3400

23 3 , Storage Subsystem
DS3400
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30 [66 ]
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HBA
| DS3400 |
DS3400
DS3400 DS3400
[ 23 3 , Storage Subsystem
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3 Storage Subsystem

Storage Subsystem

|
- [ 33 SAS |
.| SFP
- [ 35 DS3400 |
- [ 20 |
«| 41 Storage Subsystem |
| 43 Storage Subsystem
- [ 43 DS3400 |
| 49 DS3400 |

99
00 80 DS3400 85
SFP
DS3400 RAID
SFP SFP SFP
HBA SFP
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A

CD-ROM DVD-ROM
DVD-RAM 1
C026
1
Cco027
76 3 38 1.5
. 76 3 38
1.5
— 1 Gbps 500 50/125 um 300 62.5/125 um
— 2 Gbps 300 50/125 um 150 62.5/125 um
— 4 Gbps 150 50/125 um 70 62.5/125 um
SFP
DS3400 SFP SFP RAID
SFP DS3400
SFP
. Storage Subsystem SFP SFP
SFP DS3000 Storage Manager Client Storage Sub-
system SFP
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DS3400 SFP

GBIC DS3400 DS3000
GBIC DS3400 Storage Subsystem
SFP GBIC

* SFP SFP
. SFP SFP
. SFP
. SFP
. SFP
. SFP SFP

6 SFP [
e SFP

4 Gbps 2 Gbps SFP
Gbps
SFP IBM FRU
SFP 4 Gbps 2 Gbps
CD-ROM DVD-ROM

DVD-RAM 1

C026

1
Cco027
[ 19
SFP

1. SFP
2. SFP 26 12]
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LC-LC
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20. LC-LC
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SC #:1

21. LC-SC

LC-SC

LC-SC
LC-SC

CD-ROM DVD-ROM

DVD-RAM 1

C026

A

Cco027

1. [ 24 |
2. LC-LC DS3400 SFP
| LC-LC |
3. LC-SC LC 32 22)
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4. LC-LC LC-SC LC

23. LC-LC LC-SC
5. DS3400 1-Gbps
LC-SC SC 1-Gbps
GBIC
LC-SC LC-LC
LC-SC LC-LC
LC-LC LC-SC
SEP
SEP
1. LC-SC LC
33 24
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24. LC-LC

2. LC-SC LC-LC

25. LC-SC LC-LC

SAS

DS3400 RAID x4 SAS

SAS 4x SAS 1 3 SAS
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1 3 SAS

AR SAS #:11

26. Mini-SAS
1 3 SAS SAS
SAS
SAS SAS SAS

27. SAS
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SAS
L. SAS
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28. SAS

DS3400

Storage Subsystem
DS3400 Storage Subsystem
DS3400
[http://www.ibm.com/storage/fasttkeys|

DS3400 Storage Subsystem

DS3400

EXP3000
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and DS3400 Support CD Documentation
ager V2
Subsystem IBM
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